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Business Results-Operating results

(in millions of yens)

Mar 2016

Mar 2015

Operating results
Operating results
Consolidated operating results



Consolidated income statements information

Net sales
Net sales 188,594 183,805
% change 2.6 24
Operating income
Operating income 17,789 19,028
% change -6.5 -6.7
Ordinary income
Ordinary income 17,627 18,914
% change -6.8 -9.4
Profit attributable to owners of parent
Profit attributable to owners of parent 9,711 10,185
% change -4.7 -4.7
Note to consolidated income statements information
Comprehensive income
Comprehensive income 8,919 10,949
Change in comprehensive income -18.5 3.7
Other consolidated operating results
Basic earnings per share (Yen) 107.55 111.70
Diluted earnings per share (Yen) - -
Rate of return on equity (%) 6.9 7.5
Ordinary income to total assets ratio (%) 7.7 8.5
Operating income to net sales ratio (%) 9.4 10.4
Note to consolidated operating results
Investment profit (loss) on equity method - -
Business Results-Financial positions
(in millions of yens)
Mar 2016 Mar 2015
Financial positions
Financial positions
Consolidated financial positions
Total assets 230,363 230,166
Net assets 142,926 139,675
Capital adequacy ratio (%) 62.0 60.7
Net assets per share (Yen) 1,593.03 1,5631.81
Note to consolidated financial positions
Owner's equity 142,838 139,675
Business Results-Cash flows
(in millions of yens)
Mar 2016 Mar 2015
Cash flows
Cash flows
Consolidated cash flows
Cash flows from operating activities 12,610 18,685
Cash flows from investing activities -6,969 -16,324
Cash flows from financing activities -7,306 4,245
Cash and equivalents, end of period 27,560 29,226
Dividends
(in millions of yens)
Mar 2017 Mar 2016 Mar 2015

Dividends
Dividends
Dividends
Dividend per share (Yen)
Dividend per share (Yen)

First quarter
Result
Forecast
Upper
Lower



Second quarter
Result
Forecast
Upper
Lower
Third quarter
Result
Forecast
Upper
Lower
Year end
Result
Forecast
Upper
Lower
Annual
Result
Forecast
Upper
Lower
Total dividend paid
Total dividend paid
Annual
Result
Payout ratio (consolidated)
Payout ratio (%)
Annual
Result
Forecast
Ratio of total amount of dividends to net assets (consolidated)
Ratio of total amount of dividends to net assets (%)
Annual
Result
Note to dividends
Note to dividends

Annual

20.00
21.00

20.00
22.00

40.00
43.00

3,592

37.2
43.8

2.6

18.00

18.00

36.00

3,282

322

24

Forecasts

(in millions of yens)

Forecasts
Forecasts

Title for forecasts

Preamble to consolidated forecasts
Preamble to forecasts
Main table of consolidated forecasts
Net sales
Net sales
Forecast
Upper
Lower
% change
Forecast
Upper
Lower
Operating income
Operating income
Forecast
Upper
Lower
% change
Forecast
Upper
Lower
Ordinary income

Mar 2017
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194,600

3.2

15,800

-11.2

Sep 2016

82,680

400

-89.1



Ordinary income
Forecast
Upper
Lower
% change
Forecast
Upper
Lower
Profit attributable to owners of parent
Profit attributable to owners of parent
Forecast
Upper
Lower
% change
Forecast
Upper
Lower
Basic earnings per share (Yen)
Basic earnings per share (Yen)
Forecast
Upper
Lower
Note to consolidated forecasts
Note to forecasts

15,700

-10.9

8,800

98.14

350

-90.3

100

-95.4

Notes-Material changes in subsidiaries during this period changes in scope of
consolidations resulting from change in subsidiaries

Material changes in subsidiaries during this period (Changes in scope of
consolidations resulting from change is subsidiaries)

Material changes in subsidiaries during this period (Changes in scope of
consolidations resulting from change is subsidiaries)

Others

Material changes in subsidiaries during this period (Changes in scope
of consolidations resulting from change is subsidiaries)

Material changes in subsidiaries during this period (Changes in
scope of consolidations resulting from change is subsidiaries)

Number of subsidiaries newly consolidated

Name of subsidiaries newly consolidated

Number of subsidiaries excluded from consolidation
Name of subsidiaries excluded from consolidation

Mar 2016

Notes-Changes in accounting policies and accounting estimates retrospective

restatement

Changes in accounting policies and accounting estimates, retrospective
restatement

Changes in accounting policies and accounting estimates, retrospective
restatement

Others

Changes in accounting policies and accounting estimates,
retrospective restatement

Changes in accounting policies based on revisions of accounting
standard

Changes in accounting policies other than ones based on
revisions of accounting standard

Changes in accounting estimates
Retrospective restatement

Note to changes in accounting policies and accounting estimates,
retrospective restatement

Note to changes in accounting policies and accounting estimates,
retrospective restatement

Mar 2016
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Notes-Number of issued and outstanding shares common stock

Mar 2016 Mar 2015
Number of issued and outstanding shares (common stock)
Number of issued and outstanding shares (common stock)
Others
Number of issued and outstanding shares (common stock)
z\il:éPuki;;gft;:L;i?yasr;gcit;tstand|ng shares at the end of fiscal year 90,649,504 91,249,504
Number of treasury stock at the end of fiscal year 984,762 66,492
Average number of shares 90,297,252 91,183,616

This information is a summary of the earnings report. It does not contain all details included in the earnings report disclosed in Japanese.



